| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 6-93)  | 09-22-2                   |                               | U.S. DEPARTMENT (         | OF COMMER      |
|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)<br>Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar<br>P08/REV02   | I SEIST HELL COLORS       |                               |                           | rademark Of    |
| Tab settings → → → ▼   | 101465                    | 841 ▼                         | ▼                         | ▼              |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa  | Nems and Frademarks:      | Please record the attached    | original documents or c   | opy thereo     |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 8.29.00                   | 2. Name and address of re     |                           | 0              |
| Sterling Du<br>Reginia Chan  |                           | Name: O2 Micro Interi         | national Limited          |                |
| , and the second |                           | Internal Address              |                           | 5.<br>15.      |
|  | i                         | Internal Address:             |                           | - <del>S</del> |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  | 🗋 Yes 🛭 No                |                               |                           | 000            |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                           |                               |                           | Ü              |
| 🛚 Assignment   | Merger                    | Street Address: P.O. B        | ox 1794, Gt.              |                |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐   | Change of Name            | Grand Cayman, Cayman          | Islands, British West     | Indies         |
| ☐ Other  |                           | City:                         | State: Z                  | IP:            |
| Execution Date: August 29, 2000  |                           | Additional name(s) & address  | s(es) attached?   Yes     | ⊠ No           |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration n   | numbers(s): (10//         | 51515                         |                           |                |
| If this document is being filed together   | with a new application    | the execution data of the m   | aaliaatiaa ia.            |                |
|  | with a new application,   | , the execution date of the a | pplication is. August 29  | 9, 2000        |
| 9/18/2019/9:1900/190p/100/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00  | •                         | B. Patent No.(s)              |                           |                |
| 3 FC:581 40.00 0P  | )                         |                               |                           |                |
|  |                           |                               |                           |                |
|  |                           |                               |                           |                |
|  |                           |                               |                           |                |
|  | Additional numbers attach | ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No               |                           |                |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom c   |                           |                               |                           |                |
| concerning document should be maile  |                           | 6. Total number of applica    | tions and patents involve | ed: 1          |
| -  |                           |                               |                           |                |
| Name: Edmund Paul Pfleger  |                           | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)    | :\$ 40.00                 |                |
| Internal Address:  |                           | ☑ Enclosed - Any exce         | ess or insufficiency shou | uld ha         |
|  |                           | credited or debited t         | to deposit account        | na be          |
|  |                           | - enclosed.                   | ization form PIO-2038     |                |
|  |                           | ☐ Authorized to be cha        | arged to deposit accoun   | t              |
| Street Address: 130 W. Cushing Stree   | t                         |                               |                           |                |
|  |                           | 8. Deposit account numbe      | r:                        |                |
|  |                           | 08-1391                       |                           |                |
| City: Tucson State:  | : AZ ZIP: 85701           |                               |                           |                |
|  | DO NOT L                  | JSE THIS SPACE                |                           |                |
| O Statement and size attract   |                           |                               |                           |                |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief</li> </ol>   | of the foregoing inform   | ation is true and correct and | any attached conv is a    | true conv      |
| of the original document.  | n, the relegon of morthe  | . ] .                         | -                         | 30 oopy        |
| EDMUND PAUL PFLEGER  | MAN                       | $\mathcal{M}_{i}$             | 8/29/00                   |                |
|  |                           |                               |                           |                |
| Name of Person Signing   | // V                      | Signature                     | Date                      |                |

PATENT REEL: 011085 FRAME: 0652

Docket No.: O2 Micro 00.06

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Sterling Du of 895 Llima Court, Palo Alto, California 94306 and Reginia Chan of 1548 Plateau Avenue, Los Altos, Califorina 94024, both of the United States of America, having invented certain inventions and improvements in Audio Controller for Portable Electronic **Devices** and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon respectively on the 29th day of August 2000; and the 29th day of August , 2000, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from O2 MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Cayman Islands corporation having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 1794 Gt., Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and we do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in our name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like

1

PATE

rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignce, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or kell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them of any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

terling Du UNITED STATES OF AMERICA **CALIFORNIA** ) 88: STATE OF COUNTY OF day of Cuguet, 2000, Sterling Du personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned county, to me known, and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed same for the uses and purposes therein expressed. ASSIY ALBA Commission # 1219831 Natary Public - California 2

Any Committee Services May 16, 2005

PATENT REEL: 011085 FRAME: 0654

| Sent By; | O2 MICRO;   |   | 40 <b>0</b> 96                                | 7 5929;  | Aug-29-0   | 0 2:45PM  | ; Page  |
|----------|---|---|---|--|--|---|---|
|          | <u>Rizorios</u><br>Date                                     |   | To  | y Es   | y Public   |   |   |
|          | UNITED STATE<br>STATE OF CA<br>COUNTY OF                    | S OF AMERICA<br>ALIFORNIA                                   |   | leginia Chan   |  |   |   |
|          | On thisappeared before n known to me to be duly acknowledge | day ne, a Notary Public the individual did to me that he es | of Augic in and for escribed in executed same | the above-mand who exec<br>c for the uses  | 2000, Reginia<br>entioned count<br>tuted the foregon<br>and purposes | Chan pers<br>y, to me ki<br>ying docum<br>therein exp | onally<br>nown, and<br>nent, and he<br>pressed. |
| ļ        | (SEAL)  |   | ٩   | Notary 1   | Public fry   | MAR   | e.  |
|          |   |   | Cor<br>Natio                                  | APA AUA<br>emision & 12196<br>y Fulio - Calfa<br>fameda County<br>im Expression 16 | mka Š  | FARY 1  | o ublic   |
|          |   |   |   |  |  |   |   |

3

RECORDED: 08/29/2000

PATENT REEL: 011085 FRAME: 0655

3